Case 09-39937 Doc 257-2 Filed 04/19/10 Entered 04/19/10 18:11:44 Desc Exhibit B - Recovered Property Page 1 of 8

EXHIBIT B – RECOVERED PROPERTY

Case 09-39937 Doc 257-2 Filed 04/19/10 Entered 04/19/10 18:11:44 Desc Exhibit B - Recovered Property Page 2 of 8

Equipment Acquisitions Resources, Inc. – Property Conveyed as of 10/29/09

<u>Illinois</u> - Recorded Deeds and Tract Searches Attached

<u>GRANTOR(S)</u>	PROPERTY ADDRESS AND	<u>TYPE OF</u> <u>PROPERTY</u>	<u>COUNTY</u>	LIENS/MORTGAGES/ ASSIGNMENT OF RENT	PRIOR TRANSFERS
Gerald Vermont Street, LLC, a dissolved Wyoming limited liability company, and Sheldon Player and Donna Malone	<u>TAX ID</u> 555 South Vermont Street, Palatine, Illinois PIN: 02-23-313-034- 0000	Improved -	Cook	 5/1/07 Sheldon and Donna to Charter National, \$2.0 mil 5/1/07 Sheldon and Donna assignment of rents to Charter National 4/17/09 Gerald Vermont Street LLC to TD Banknorth Leasing Corp, \$unspecified 10/7/09 Charter Nation Bank TR # 1905 to Charter National Bank \$1,965,029.42 10/7/09 Charter Nation Bank TR # 1905 assignment of rents to Charter National Bank 	11/5/07, Sheldon and Donna Quitclaim to Gerald Vermont Street, LLC 10/7/09, Sheldon and Donna Warranty Deed in Trust to Charter National Bank and Trust as trustee of Trust #1905

Gerald Illinois I, LLC, a dissolved Wyoming limited liability company, and Sheldon Player and Donna Malone	3274-3300 North California, Chicago, Illinois PINs: 13-24-314-062- 0000, 13-24-316-016- 0000, 13-24-316-017- 0000, 13-24-316-018- 0000	Improved -	Cook	 8/16/07, Sheldon and Donna to Norstates Bank, \$1.4 mil 8/16/07, Sheldon and Donna assignment of Rents to Norstates Bank 4/17/09, Gerald Illinois I LLC to TD Banknorth Leasing Corp, \$unspecified 	 8/16/07 3280 N California LLC Warranty Deed to Sheldon and Donna 1/3/08 Sheldon and Donna Quitclaim Deed to Gerald Illinois I LLC
Gerald Illinois I, LLC, a dissolved Wyoming limited liability company, and Sheldon Player and Donna Malone	454 North Aberdeen Avenue, Unit 2-S, Chicago, Illinois PIN: 17-08-247-030- 1005	Improved -	Cook	1/11/07, Sheldon and Donna to MERS, \$381,600	04/26/06, MDN Dev Inc. Warranty Deed to Sheldon and Donna 12/7/07, Sheldon and Donna Quitclaim to Gerald Illinois I, LLC
Sheldon Player and Donna Malone	454 North Aberdeen Avenue, Unit 3N, Chicago, Illinois PIN: 17-08-247-030- 1008	Improved -	Cook	3/31/05, Sheldon and Donna to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, \$386,200	03/31/05, Chambers Construction Inc. Warranty Deed to Sheldon and Donna

Case 09-39937 Doc 257-2 Filed 04/19/10 Entered 04/19/10 18:11:44 Desc Exhibit B - Recovered Property Page 4 of 8

Sheldon Player and Donna Malone	401 Wabash Avenue, #1714, Chicago,	Improved -	Cook	None.	02/13/08, 401 N Wabash Venture
	Illinois				LLC Warranty
	PIN: 17-10-136-008-				Deed to Sheldon
	0000				and Donna
Gerald Illinois I, LLC, a	8N768 Brimfield	Improved -	Kane	12/29/05 Sheldon and	11/2/07,
dissolved Wyoming	Drive, Elgin, Illinois	improvou	Tune	Donna to MERS, \$417k	Sheldon and
limited liability	PIN: 05-35-227-004-			12/29/05 Sheldon and	Donna
company, and Sheldon	0000			Donna to First Horizon,	Quitclaim to
Player and Donna				\$100,750	Gerald Illinois I.
Malone				4/22/09 Gerald Illinois I,	LLC
				LLC to TD Banknorth	
				Leasing Corp., \$unspecified	
Katie Malone	7214-7218 Daybreak	Improved -	Lake	11/18/08 Lien in favor of	5/4/09, Sheldon
	Lane, Long Grove,	-		Ravenna East Homeowners	and Donna
	Illinois			Assoc against Heeney Cole	Warranty Deed
	PINs: 15-06-305-008- 0000, 15-06-305-007-			Properties LLC, \$2,312.73	to Katie Malone
	0000, 15-06-305-006-			11/18/08 Lien in favor of	
	0000			Ravenna East Homeowners	
				Assoc against Heeney Cole	
				Properties LLC, \$2,312.73	
				1 7 7 7	
				*two liens, in identical	
				amounts, have been	
				recorded against this	
				property	

Case 09-39937 Doc 257-2 Filed 04/19/10 Entered 04/19/10 18:11:44 Desc Exhibit B - Recovered Property Page 5 of 8

Wyoming - Recorded Deeds and Tract Searches Attached

GRANTOR(S)	<u>PROPERTY</u> ADDRESS OR	<u>TYPE OF</u> PROPERTY	COUNTY	LIENS/MORTGAGES/ ASSIGNMENT OF	PRIOR TRANSFERS	<u>NOTES</u>
	TAX ID			RENT		
Sheldon Player and Donna Malone	Tax ID # 35812910005300 Township 35, Range 81, Section 29	Unimproved Land [unconfirmed]	Natrona	None.		
Sheldon Player and Donna Malone	Tax ID # - 2196-17- 4-00-058.00 – Township 21, Range 96, Section 17	Unimproved Land 40 acre parcel	Sweetwater	None.		
Sheldon Player and Donna Malone	Tax ID# - 2292-09- 1-00-066.00 – Township 22, Range 92, Section 9	Unimproved Land 40 acre parcel –	Sweetwater	None.		
Dale Player	Tax ID# - 22-39-16- 13-1-00-007 – HES No 149	Unimproved Land 10.55 acre parcel	Teton	3/31/08, Dale Player to ICON EAR, LLC	12/1/06, Sheldon and Donna Warranty Deed to Dale Player	12/1/09 Sold at Auction by Sheriff
Dana Malone	Tax ID# - 22-39-16- 13-1-00-006 – 2800 East Horse Creek Road, Jackson, Wyoming	Unimproved Land 13.35 acre parcel –	Teton	3/31/08, Dana Malone ICON EAR, LLC	12/1/06, Sheldon and Donna Warranty Deed to Dana Malone	12/1/09 Sold at Auction by Sheriff

Case 09-39937 Doc 257-2 Filed 04/19/10 Entered 04/19/10 18:11:44 Desc Exhibit B - Recovered Property Page 6 of 8

Sheldon Player and Donna Malone	Tax ID# - 22-39-16- 14-1-00-052 – Horse Creek, Jackson, Wyoming	Land and Building 20 acre parcel	Teton	 9/25/09, Sheldon and Donna UCC Financing Statement, Secured Part: TD Banknorth Leasing Corporation 4/20/09 Sheldon and Donna mortgage to TD Banknorth Leasing Corporation 3/31/08 Sheldon and Donna mortgage to ICON 	12/14/07, Karen Wheeldon Warranty Deed to Sheldon and Donna	12/1/09 Sold at Auction by Sheriff
Sheldon Player and Donna Malone	Tax ID# - 22-39-16- 13-1-00-005 – 2800 Hoball Creek Road, Jackson, Wyoming	Unimproved Land 3.56 acre parcel	Teton	 EAR, LLC 9/25/09, Sheldon and Donna UCC Financing Statement, Secured Part: TD Banknorth Leasing Corporation 4/20/09 Sheldon and Donna mortgage to TD Banknorth Leasing Corporation 3/31/08 Sheldon and Donna mortgage to ICON EAR, LLC 	12/20/06, Clark Wheeldon Warranty Deed to Sheldon and Donna	This parcel has an identical legal description to 22-39- 16-14-4- 00-027 and no longer appears on the recorders' publically accessible county map.

Case 09-39937 Doc 257-2 Filed 04/19/10 Entered 04/19/10 18:11:44 Desc Exhibit B - Recovered Property Page 7 of 8

Shaldon Dlavar	Tox ID# 22 20 16	Linimproved Land	Taton	0/25/00 Shaldon and	1/2/07	12/1/09
Sheldon Player	Tax ID# - 22-39-16-	Unimproved Land	Teton	9/25/09, Sheldon and	1/3/07,	
and Donna	14-4-00-027 – HES	16.10 acre parcel		Donna UCC Financing	Clark	Sold at
Malone	No. 193			Statement, Secured Part:	Wheeldon	Auction by
				TD Banknorth Leasing	Warranty	Sheriff
				Corporation	Deed to	
					Sheldon and	
				4/20/09 Sheldon and	Donna	
				Donna mortgage to TD		
				Banknorth Leasing		
				Corporation		
				3/31/08 Sheldon and		
				Donna mortgage to ICON		
				EAR, LLC		
Sheldon Player	*Tax ID# - 22-39-	Unimproved Land	Teton	9/25/09, Sheldon and	01/03/08,	12/1/09
and Donna	16-11-1-05-003 -	21.2 acre parcel		Donna UCC Financing	Bradley E.	Sold at
Malone	8455 S. Henry's	F		Statement, Secured Part:	Suske and	Auction by
10 millione	Road, Jackson,			TD Banknorth Leasing	Deborah L.	Sheriff
	Wyoming			Corporation	Suske	Sherin
	w yonning			Corporation	Warranty	
				4/20/09 Sheldon and	Deed to	
				Donna mortgage to TD	Sheldon and	
				Banknorth Leasing	Donna	
				Corporation		
				2/21/00 61 11 1		
				3/31/08 Sheldon and		
				Donna mortgage to ICON		
				EAR, LLC		

Case 09-39937 Doc 257-2 Filed 04/19/10 Entered 04/19/10 18:11:44 Desc Exhibit B - Recovered Property Page 8 of 8

Sheldon Player	* Tax ID # - 22-39-	Unimproved Land	Teton	9/25/09, Sheldon and	12/1/06,	12/1/09
and Donna	16-13-1-00-008 -			Donna UCC Financing	affidavit of	Sold at
Malone	2800 East Horse			Statement, Secured Part:	Sheldon and	Auction by
	Creek Road,			TD Banknorth Leasing	Donna re:	Sheriff
	Jackson, Wyoming			Corporation	subdivision	
					of PIN: 22-	
				4/20/09 Sheldon and	39-16-13-1-	
				Donna mortgage to TD	00-005,	
				Banknorth Leasing		
				Corporation		
				3/31/08 Sheldon and		
				Donna mortgage to ICON		
				EAR, LLC		